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Utility Company Contacts 

Mary Montgomery 
Real Estate and Right of Way Representative II 
Alliant Energy 
(Electric Distribution, Fiber Transmission, Gas Distribution & 
Gas Transmission) 
PO Box 351 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-9874 
(319) 786-4768 
MaryMontgomery@alliantenergy.com 
CC: REROw@alliantenergy.com 
CC: MatthewDeam@alliantenergy.com 
CC: JonKatzenmeier@alliantenergy.com 
 

Brad Fleming 
Principal Engineer 
Black Hills Energy 
(Gas Distribution & Gas Transmission) 
1102 E. First St. 
Papillian, NE 68046-7641 
(402) 221-2714 
brad.fleming@blackhillscorp.com 
CC: Becky.Reinhardt@blackhillscorp.com 

Adam Clymer 
Supervisor, Transmission Line Design 
Central Iowa Power Cooperative (CIPCO) 
(Electric Transmission) 
1400 Hwy 13 SE 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52403 
(319) 734-4323 
Adam.Clymer@cipco.net 
 

Lyndon Cook 
Electric Engineering Manager 
City Of AMES 
(Electric Distribution & Electric Transmission) 
502 Carroll Avenue 
Ames, IA 50010 
(515) 239-5170 
lcook@city.ames.ia.us 
CC: jarrod.luze@dgr.com 
 

Donald Clark 
Director of Municipal Utilities 
City Of ANKENY 
(Sanitary Sewer) 
220 W. 1st Street 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
(515) 963-3529 
dclark@ankenyiowa.gov 
 

Jeff Peterson 
Public Works Director 
City Of Huxley 
(Water) 
515 N. Main Avenue 
Huxley, IA 50124 
(515) 597-2256 
publicworks@huxleyiowa.org 
CC: faldrich@v-k.net 
 

Kevin Peterson 
Operations Manager 
Consumers Energy 
(Electric Distribution, Electric Transmission & Gas Transmission) 
2074 242nd St. 
Marshalltown, IA 50158-1058 
(641) 485-0702 
kpeterson@consumersenergy.net 
CC: jkidd@consumersenergy.coop 
 

Carla Schumacher 
Project Manager 
Des Moines Water Works 
(Water) 
2201 George Flagg Pkwy 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
(515) 323-6227 
cschumacher@dmww.com 
 

Brant Strumpfer 
Plant Manager 
Huxley Communications Cooperative 
(Fiber Distribution) 
102 N Main Ave 
Huxley, IA 50010 
(515) 597-2281 
brant@huxleycommunications.net 
 

David Gross 
Permitting Specialist 
ITC Midwest LLC 
(Electric Transmission) 
100 E. Grand Avenue - Suite 230 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(515) 639-3325 
dgross@itctransco.com 
CC: lbroghammer@Itctransco.com 
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Utility Company Contacts 

Mike Broderick 
Sr. OSP Telecommunications Engineer 
Iowa Communications Network 
(Fiber Transmission) 
400 E 14th St, Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
(515) 725-4610 
Mike.Broderick@iowa.gov 
CC: Jason.Dale@iowadot.us 
CC: Tina.Greenfield@iowadot.us 
 
 

Jason Dale 
TEA - Office Of Traffic Operations 
Iowa Department of Transportation 
(Electric Distribution) 
800 Lincoln Way 
Ames, IA 50010 
(515) 239-1995 
Jason.Dale@iowadot.us 
 

Jordan Hohensee 
Customer Project Coordinator 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
(Electric Distribution & Gas Distribution) 
3500 104th Street 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
(515) 242-4235 
jordan.hohensee@midamerican.com 
CC: scot.enger@midamerican.com 
 

Jennifer Sweney 
Right of Way Agent 
Northern Natural Gas Company 
(Gas Distribution) 
1120 Centre Pointe Dr., Ste. 400 
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 
(651) 456-1762 
jennifer.sweney@nngco.com 
CC: jason.godwin@nngco.com 
 

Jen Courtemanche 
VP Property Management & Financial Operations 
TowerCo 
(Communication Tower) 
5000 Valleystone Dr 
Cary, NC 27513 
(919) 653-5702 
JCourtemanche@towerco.com 
 

Shaun Hemsted 
Contract PM [for IM-035-4(309)95--13-77 only] 
US Cellular 
(Communication Tower) 
3311 109th Street 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
(515) 331-2103 
shemsted@gssmidwest.com 
 

Clark Lundy 
Construction Manager 
Unite Private Networks 
(Fiber Distribution) 
2320 Wakonda View Dr. 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
(515) 321-3336 
clark.lundy@upnfiber.com 
 

Luke Niles 
Analyst II-Permitting 
Windstream Communications 
(Cable TV, Fiber Distribution, Fiber Transmission & 
Telephone) 
4001 N. Rodney Parham Rd 
Little Rock, AR 72212 
(501) 748-5893 
luke.t.niles@windstream.com 
CC: WCI.OSP.PERMITS@windstream.com 
CC: Ann.Hamilton@windstream.com 
CC: Stephen.Kness@windstream.com 
 

Steve Kness 
Engineer OSP 
Windstream Communications 
(Fiber Distribution & Fiber Transmission) 
1450 N. Center Pt. Rd. 
Hiawatha, IA 52233 
(319) 790-7678 
stephen.kness@windstream.com 
CC: luke.t.niles@windstream.com 
CC: WCI.OSP.PERMITS@windstream.com 
CC: Ann.Hamilton@windstream.com 
 

Kevin Lyons 
Distribution Manager 
Xenia Rural Water District 
(Water) 
23998 - 141st Street 
Bouton, IA 50039 
(515) 676-2117 
klyons@xeniawater.org 
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